(R-87-543)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 1000729
ADOPTED ON OCT 06 1986

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager is hereby authorized and empowered to execute,
for and on behalf of The City of San Diego, a second amendment to
lease agreement with MERZIOTIS PROPERTIES, INC., for the purpose
of expanding its restaurant facility at Brown Field from 4,144
square feet to 4,819 square feet, and increase its annual rent
from $10,000 to $12,500, under the terms and conditions set forth
in that second amendment to lease agreement on file in the office

of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 266729

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By { WMM/
Ha¥old O. Valderhaug %

Deputy City Attorney

HOV:ps
9/19/86

Or .Dept:Prop.
Job:255149
R-87-543
Form=r.none

~-PAGE 1 OF 1-



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Bill Cleator
Gloria McColl
William Jones
Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch
Judy McCarty
Uvaldo Martinez

Mayor Maureen O’Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

REPRTY IR 1 3
Lk ey

CC-1276 (Rev. 6-86) ey

~
[¢]
=
w

G Ol O
= O 0 0
O O g 0
& O O n
= O O O
A [] 0]
@ O ] 0
& O O] 0
& O O O

0CT 06 1986

Nays Not Present Ineligible

MAUREEN O'CONNOR

:;Q_ 266729

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Adopted ...

0CT 06 1986




CREGENE
CIRHCLERNS-ORPICE
SAN DIEGO, CALIF.

. - .
i *

Cou88



